## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the sa	ame privacy	protections	found in this	DPA	between	it and _	Newton Pub	olic Schools
("Originating LEA") whi								
General Offer of Priva	,		, 0	_				
only to privacy protect	ions, and Pro	vider's signa	ture shall not r	necess	arily bind	Provider	to other ter	ms, such as
price, term, or schedul	le of services,	or to any o	ther provision i	not ad	dressed i	n this DP	A. The Provi	der and the
Subscribing LEA may a unique needs of the Su change in the application originating Service Agreements	bscribing LEA. ole privacy st	. The Provide atutes; (2)	er may withdrav a material cha	w the (	General O	offer in the vices and	e event of: (1 products li	L) a material
Subscribing LEAs sho privacy@getepic.c	ould send th	ne signed <u>I</u>	E <b>xhibit "E"</b> to	Prov	vider at	the foll	owing emai	il address:
Epic! Creations, Inc								
19-						7/12/23	3	
BY: Kevin Donahue (Jul 13, 2023 10:24 PE	)Т)				Date:	7/12/23		
Printed Name:	evin Donahı	ue	Title/F	Positio	n: Co-F	ounder		

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Newton Public Schools** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: *Mark Kline* Date: <u>2023-08-30</u>

Printed Name: Mark Kline Title/Position: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Washington Central UUSD

## DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: Mark Kline

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: <u>1130 Gallison Hill Rd Montpelier, VT</u> Telephone Number: <u>8022290321 x5554</u>

Email: mkline@u32.org

COUNTY OF LEA: Washington